
Impact of Funding from the  
American Rescue Plan Act of 2021

The 16 states, territories and tribal governments of CSG 
West will receive $86.9 billion from the American Rescue 
Plan Act of 2021. Approximately 25% of the State Fiscal 
Recovery Fund ($55.1 billion) is allocated to Western 
region states, territories and tribal governments, and 23% 

For More Information

Estimated Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds Allocated to Western 
Region States, Territories and Tribal Governments  
($ in thousands; Source: House Oversight and Reform Committee)

 State State  
Government 

Metropolitan 
Cities 

Other 
Non-Counties Counties States  

(Capital Projects) Total 

ALASKA $1,019,259 $45,345 $43,517 $141,879 $112,259 $1,362,259

ARIZONA $4,799,721 $974,975 $258,121 $1,411,662 $187,189 $7,631,670

CALIFORNIA $26,065,091 $7,046,142 $1,309,864 $7,663,152 $549,550 $42,633,799

COLORADO $3,953,676 $549,315 $277,500 $1,116,871 $170,706 $6,068,068

HAWAII $1,632,173 $206,493 $43,100 $274,600 $115,328 $2,271,693

IDAHO $1,188,431 $125,148 $103,548 $346,590 $126,361 $1,890,078

MONTANA $910,085 $50,931 $81,702 $207,283 $119,283 $1,369,283

NEVADA $2,946,870 $285,427 $150,718 $597,377 $134,660 $4,115,053

NEW MEXICO $1,618,733 $177,007 $119,300 $406,667 $133,950 $2,455,658

OREGON $2,608,169 $437,749 $242,905 $818,004 $155,156 $4,261,984

UTAH $1,516,673 $280,590 $188,622 $621,776 $135,986 $2,743,646

WASHINGTON $4,252,884 $700,558 $483,400 $1,476,862 $189,360 $7,103,063

WYOMING $1,075,105 $11,734 $50,914 $112,247 $109,612 $1,359,612

AMERICAN SAMOA $480,548 $0 $4,958 $9,398 $8,363 $503,267

GUAM $556,005 $0 $16,630 $32,611 $29,022 $634,268

NORTHERN  
MARIANA ISLANDS $482,812 $0 $5,115 $10,094 $8,983 $507,005

TOTAL $55,106,236 $10,891,413 $3,379,916 $15,247,074 $2,285,769 $86,910,409

of the Local Fiscal Recovery Fund ($29.5 billion) will go to 
this region. From the Coronavirus Capital Projects Fund, 
an additional $2.29 billion (about 23% of the total fund) is 
allocated to the states, territories and tribal governments 
in CSG West. 
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